
STANDINGS DRIVER HOMETOWN VEHICLE CURRENT 2023 TOTAL

1 Lucas Elrod Muscoda, WI IH 1206 15 15

2 James Godfrey Blue River, WI JD 4020 14 14

3 Jerry Myers Boscobel, WI JD 4010 13 13

4 Dave Clark Westby, WI JD 4230 

5 Kyle Adrian Bloomington, WI JD 4040

6 Andrew Crubel Bloomington, WI JD 4630

STANDINGS DRIVER HOMETOWN VEHICLE CURRENT 2023 TOTAL

1 Lucas Elrod Muscoda, WI IH 1206 15 30

2 James Godfrey Blue River, WI JD 4020 13 27

3 Jerry Myers Boscobel, WI JD 4010 14 27

4 Kyle Adrian Bloomington, WI JD 4040 13 13

5 Dave Clark Westby, WI JD 4230 

6 Andrew Crubel Bloomington, WI JD 4630

STANDINGS DRIVER HOMETOWN VEHICLE CURRENT 2023 TOTAL

1 Lucas Elrod Muscoda, WI IH 1206 15 45

2 James Godfrey Blue River, WI JD 4020 13 40

3 Jerry Myers Boscobel, WI JD 4010 12 39

4 Kyle Adrian Bloomington, WI JD 4040 14 27

5 Dave Clark Westby, WI JD 4230 11 11

6 Andrew Crubel Bloomington, WI JD 4630

Too Hot To Farm 2023 Season Points

Cazenovia, WI 6/17/23

Soldiers Grove, WI 6/16/23

Elroy, WI 6/23/23



STANDINGS DRIVER HOMETOWN VEHICLE CURRENT 2023 TOTAL

1 Lucas Elrod Muscoda, WI IH 1206 14 59

2 James Godfrey Blue River, WI JD 4020 12 52

3 Jerry Myers Boscobel, WI JD 4010 9 48

4 Kyle Adrian Bloomington, WI JD 4040 11 38

5 Dave Clark Westby, WI JD 4230 15 26

6 Brandon Oglesby Platteville, WI JD 4010 13 13

7 Hayden Conner Blue River, WI Case 930 10 10

8 Andrew Crubel Bloomington, WI JD 4630

STANDINGS DRIVER HOMETOWN VEHICLE CURRENT 2023 TOTAL

1 Lucas Elrod Muscoda, WI IH 1206 12 71

2 James Godfrey Blue River, WI JD 4020 14 66

3 Jerry Myers Boscobel, WI JD 4010 13 61

4 Kyle Adrian Bloomington, WI JD 4040 10 48

5 Dave Clark Westby, WI JD 4230 15 41

6 Brandon Oglesby Platteville, WI JD 4010 11 24

7 Hayden Conner Blue River, WI Case 930 9 19

8 Andrew Crubel Bloomington, WI JD 4630

STANDINGS DRIVER HOMETOWN VEHICLE CURRENT 2023 TOTAL

1 Lucas Elrod Muscoda, WI IH 1206 12 83

2 James Godfrey Blue River, WI JD 4020 13 79

3 Jerry Myers Boscobel, WI JD 4010 11 72

4 Kyle Adrian Bloomington, WI JD 4040 14 62

5 Dave Clark Westby, WI JD 4230 9 50

6 Brandon Oglesby Platteville, WI JD 4010 15 39

7 Hayden Conner Blue River, WI Case 930 10 29

Boaz, WI 7/14/23

Boscobel, WI 6/30/23

Tomah, WI 7/30/23



STANDINGS DRIVER HOMETOWN VEHICLE CURRENT 2023 TOTAL

1 Lucas Elrod Muscoda, WI IH 1206 11 94

2 James Godfrey Blue River, WI JD 4020 13 92

3 Jerry Myers Boscobel, WI JD 4010 15 87

4 Kyle Adrian Bloomington, WI JD 4040 12 74

5 Dave Clark Westby, WI JD 4230 9 59

6 Brandon Oglesby Platteville, WI JD 4010 14 53

7 Hayden Conner Blue River, WI Case 930 10 39

STANDINGS DRIVER HOMETOWN VEHICLE CURRENT 2023 TOTAL

1 Lucas Elrod Muscoda, WI IH 1206 12 106

2 James Godfrey Blue River, WI JD 4020 13 105

3 Jerry Myers Boscobel, WI JD 4010 10 97

4 Kyle Adrian Bloomington, WI JD 4040 11 85

5 Dave Clark Westby, WI JD 4230 15 74

6 Brandon Oglesby Platteville, WI JD 4010 14 67

7 Hayden Conner Blue River, WI Case 930 9 48

STANDINGS DRIVER HOMETOWN VEHICLE CURRENT 2023 TOTAL

1 Lucas Elrod Muscoda, WI IH 1206 15 121

2 James Godfrey Blue River, WI JD 4020 14 119

3 Jerry Myers Boscobel, WI JD 4010 13 110

4 Kyle Adrian Bloomington, WI JD 4040 12 97

5 Dave Clark Westby, WI JD 4230 10 84

6 Brandon Oglesby Platteville, WI JD 4010 11 78

7 Hayden Conner Blue River, WI Case 930 48

STANDINGS DRIVER HOMETOWN VEHICLE CURRENT 2023 TOTAL

1 Lucas Elrod Muscoda, WI IH 1206 15 136

2 James Godfrey Blue River, WI JD 4020 14 133

3 Jerry Myers Boscobel, WI JD 4010 13 123

4 Kyle Adrian Bloomington, WI JD 4040 13 110

5 Dave Clark Westby, WI JD 4230 84

6 Brandon Oglesby Platteville, WI JD 4010 13 91

7 Hayden Conner Blue River, WI Case 930 48

Boaz, WI 9/1/23

Brooklyn, WI 9/3/23

Potosi, WI 8/12/23

Norwalk, WI 8/13/23



STANDINGS DRIVER HOMETOWN VEHICLE CURRENT 2023 TOTAL

1 Lucas Elrod Muscoda, WI IH 1206 13 149

2 James Godfrey Blue River, WI JD 4020 10 143

3 Jerry Myers Boscobel, WI JD 4010 15 138

4 Kyle Adrian Bloomington, WI JD 4040 12 122

5 Brandon Oglesby Platteville, WI JD 4010 11 102

6 Dave Clark Westby, WI JD 4230 14 98

7 Hayden Conner Blue River, WI Case 930 48

STANDINGS DRIVER HOMETOWN VEHICLE CURRENT 2023 TOTAL

1 Lucas Elrod Muscoda, WI IH 1206 15 164

2 James Godfrey Blue River, WI JD 4020 10 153

3 Jerry Myers Boscobel, WI JD 4010 13 151

4 Kyle Adrian Bloomington, WI JD 4040 11 133

5 Brandon Oglesby Platteville, WI JD 4010 14 116

6 Dave Clark Westby, WI JD 4230 12 110

7 Hayden Conner Blue River, WI Case 930 48

Boscobel, WI 9/9/23

Richland Center, WI 9/9/23


